
No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/353 Dated: 06-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.1,816,369/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Sarmad Builders & Developers

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

M/s. Sarmad Builders & Developers

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 04-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Title of Procurement
Providing and Laying R.C.C Sewerage Pipe Line at U/C - 21, Haryana

Colony, Orangi Town, District West, Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/356 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476297E on 21-03-2022

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/354 Dated: 06-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.561,945/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. S & S Enterprises

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. S & S Enterprises

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476297E on 21-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 04-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
PROVIDING AND LAYING OF WATER SUPPLY PIPELINE AT UC-39,

LIAQUATABAD, DISTRICT CENTRAL, KARACHI

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/356 dated: 16-03-2022

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/355 Dated: 06-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.600,518/=  Most Advantageous Bid M/s. S & S Enterprises

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. S & S Enterprises

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 04-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Title of Procurement
PROVIDING AND LAYING OF WATER SUPPLY PIPELINE AT UC-19, NORTH

NAZIMABAD, PS-130, DISTRICT CENTRAL, KARACHI.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/356 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476297E on 21-03-2022

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/356 Dated: 06-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.4,273,236/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Jawad & Co Engineering Works

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Jawad & Co Engineering Works

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476297E on 21-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 04-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Construction of Metalled Road at Ranchor Line U/C - 22, District South,

Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/356 dated: 16-03-2022

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/357 Dated: 06-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.4,280,538/=  Most Advantageous Bid M/s. Hamsal Enterprise

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Hamsal Enterprise

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 04-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Title of Procurement
Construction of Metalled Road at Nanikwara U/C - 23, District South,

Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/356 dated: 16-03-2022

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476297E on 21-03-2022

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/358 Dated: 06-06-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Technical

(if applicable)

Financial

(if applicable)

1 Qualified Responsive  Rs.4,264,181/=  Most Advantageous Bid 

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated 

Cost

Rules/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 

as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

M/s. Pervez Ahmed & Co

Most Advantageous Bidder M/s. Pervez Ahmed & Co

Nos of Bid Received 01 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As follows:-

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS476297E on 21-03-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 11-04-2022 11:00 A.M. (Technical)

Date & Time of Bid Opening 04-06-2022 10:30 A.M. (Financial)

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Title of Procurement
Construction of Metalled Road at Ratan Talao U/C - 27, District South,

Karachi.

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/AB/356 dated: 16-03-2022

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT


